OFFICAL CANVASS
SUMMARY REPORT

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 58)
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. .

MAYOR
VOTE FOR 1
WILLIAM V. "BILL" BELL .
VINCENT BROWN . . .
JACQUELINE D. WAGSTAFF
JONATHAN ALSTON .

CITY COUNCIL WARD 1
VOTE FOR 1

CORA COLE-MCFADDEN
VICTORIA PETERSON.
JOE WILLIAMS

CITY COUNCIL WARD 2
VOTE FOR 1
HOWARD CLEMENT III
JOHN HOLMES. .
CAROLINA JAMES- RIVERA
JASON W. MAYNARD .
REGINA STANLEY-KING

CITY COUNCIL WARD 3
VOTE FOR 1
JOHN BEST, JR. .
SHAWN R, CUNNINGHAM .
PAM KARRIKER
CHRIS KUKLA. .
STEVEN MATHERLY
MIKE WOODARD

MAYOR OF RALEIGH
VOTE FOR 1
STEVEN HILTON .
CHARLES MEEKER.
J.H. ROSS
WRITE IN.

RALEIGH CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE
2

VOTE FOR
ED CARSON, JR..
JOYCE KEKAS.
JOHN oDOM .
RUSS STEPHENSON
WRITE-IN. .
WRITE-IN.

RALEIGH CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT E
1

VOTE FOR
PHILIP R. ISLEY
WRITE-IN. .

STREET IMPROVEMENT BONDS
VOTE FOR 1

YES

NO.

HOUSING BONDS
VOTE FOR 1
YES .

NO

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL
PRIMARY ELECTION
CITY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
OCTOBER 11 2005

VOTES PERCENT

58 100.00
13,103

11,333 88.00

WITHDREW

567 4.40

787 6.11
8,456 71.90
2,012  17.11
1,292 10.99

6,544 55.23

932 7.87
635 5.36
1,064 8.98
2,673  22.56
3,388 27.51
701 5.69
1,031 8.37
WITHDREW
697 5.66
6,403 51.99
0
4 40.00
6 60.00
0
1 6.67
4 26.67
6 40.00
4 26.67
0
0
7 100.00
0
6 60.00
4 40.00
6 60.00



OFFICIAL CANVASS

TOTAL

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0270
0280
0290
0301
0302
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400

%

01 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
1 BROGDEN M.S.
2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL
3 E K POWE SCHOOL
4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH
5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER
6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL
7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS-
8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL
9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 PEARSON SCHOOL

13 BURTON SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY

18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR
190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7

20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC
22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1

30~2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

32 NEAL M.S.

33 LOWES GROVE M.S.

34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL
PRIMARY ELECTION
CITY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
STATISTICS
OCTOBER 11, 2005

TOTAL %

OFFLCLAL CANVASS

108
171

10

66
504
597
217
638
282
490
215



0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2

57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 1 & 2
55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

260
177
598

91
435
278
320
182
362
363
202

71
192
339
551

24
169
276
110



OFFICIAL CANVASS

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL
PRIMARY ELECTION
CITY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
OCTOBER 11, 2005

MAYOR
VOTE FOR 1
VOTES PERCENT VOTES
01 = WILLIAM V. "BILL" BELL 11,333 88.00 03 = JACQUELINE D. WAGSTAFF 567
02 = VINCENT BROWN WITHDREW 04= JONATHAN ALSTON 787
01 02 03 04
0010 1 BROGDEN M.S. 144 3 5
0020 2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 134 5 6
0030 3 E K POWE SCHOOL 160 3 4
0040 4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 285 5 17
0050 5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER 41 8 4
0060 6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 198 6 5
0070 7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS- 128 4 5
0080 8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 133 21 5
0090 9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 379 10 31
0100 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 74 13 0
0120 12 PEARSON SCHOOL 61 10 1
0130 13 BURTON SCHOOL 69 8 2
0140 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 91 15 11
0150 15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 56 7 8
0160 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 189 3 18
0170 17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY 76 29 6
0180 18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR 100 15 9
0190 190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7 191 14 12
0200 20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 227 6 9
0210 21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC 188 5 11
0220 22 VFW POST 2740 179 29 10
0230 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 381 13 11
0240 24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 390 7 29
0250 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 6 0 1
0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 39 1 5
0280 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 139 1 6
0290 29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL 37 6 2
0301 30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1 80 2 9
0302 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 96 3 6
0310 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 137 7 17
0330 33 LOWES GROVE M.S. 54 2 6
443 23 25

0340 34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

PERCENT
4.40
6.11



0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2

57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 1 & 2
55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

509
188
558
241
422
194
225
149
558

74
363
232
275
159
322
320
160

62
168
287
504

19
131
244

64

23

10

16
22

10
30

10
19

10
16

18
18
25

51
21
48
27
39

10

22

45
21
12
13
17
26
21

12
34
13

10
11



NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

PRIMARY ELECTION
CITY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
OCTOBER 11, 2005

OFFICIAL CANVASS

CITY COUNCIL WARD 1

VOTE FOR 1
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

CORA COLE~MCFADDEN 8,456 71.90 03 = JOE WILLIAMS 1,292 10.99

01
2,012 17.11

02 = VICTORIA PETERSON

01 02 03

0010 1 BROGDEN M.S. 120 12 8
0020 2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 122 11 9
0030 3 E K POWE SCHOOL 142 4 7
0040 4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 218 41 13
0050 5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER 33 9 6
0060 6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 140 29 21
0070 7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS- 113 10 8
0080 8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 130 16 10
0090 9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 280 58 36
0100 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 71 12 4
0120 12 PEARSON SCHOOL 58 3 11
0130 13 BURTON SCHOOL 63 9 6
0140 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 77 20 17
0150 15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 40 19 15
0160 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 135 33 18
0170 17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY 52 37 21
0180 18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR 94 17 12
0190 190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7 135 43 31
0200 20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 191 31 13
0210 21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC 136 27 21
0220 22 VFW POST 2740 149 45 21
0230 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 329 51 22
0240 24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 210 89 73
0250 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 7 0 0
0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 27 7 7
0280 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 106 15 12
0290 29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL 27 10 5
0301 30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1 61 12 14
0302 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 75 13 15
0310 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 77 39 32
0330 33 LOWES GROVE M.S. 25 23 13
0340 34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 394 47 35
0350 35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH 312 148 62
0360 36 YATES BAPTIST CH 126 39 27
142 77

0370 37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST 291



0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHI1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2

57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 1 & 2
55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

156
263
159
223
148
407

54
209
146
266

98
219
219
116

45

96
249
420

20
102
235

40

46
81
21
21
18
80
10
110
60
31
28
58
68
36
13
28
50
49

32
16
32

31
59
13
12

39
14
58
37
19
26
29
42
36

26
16
42

22
22
31



NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

PRIMARY ELECTION
CITY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
OCTOBER 11, 2005

OFFICIAL CANVASS

CITY COUNCIL WARD 2

VOTE FOR 1
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = HOWARD CLEMENT III 6,544 55.23 04 = JASON W. MAYNARD 1,064 8.98
02 = JOHN HOLMES 932 7.87 05 = REGINA STANLEY-KING 2,673 22.56
03 = CAROLINA JAMES-RIVERA 635 5.36
01 02 03 04 05
0010 1 BROGDEN M.S. 61 10 3 10 55
0020 2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 66 11 6 5 53
0030 3 E K POWE SCHOOL 35 2 9 5 96
0040 4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 79 24 11 21 138
0050 5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER 27 5 1 1 14
0060 6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 79 13 10 16 72
0070 7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL ~DHS- 27 7 5 7 79
0080 8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 67 4 8 5 70
0090 9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 181 21 25 45 111
0100 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 63 1 4 0 19
0120 12 PEARSON SCHOOL 60 3 4 0 5
0130 13 BURTON SCHOOL 70 2 0 2 4
0140 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 87 10 5 8 5
0150 15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 44 7 5 5 11
0160 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 83 20 7 33 51
0170 17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY 51 8 15 2 35
0180 18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR 92 3 7 6 13
0190 190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7 132 8 15 16 42
0200 20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 62 12 9 17 132
0210 21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC 66 18 14 24 59
0220 22 VFW POST 2740 136 13 8 7 46
0230 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 259 14 18 25 85
0240 24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 202 54 18 68 42
0250 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 4 0 0 1 2
0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 19 4 4 5 8
0280 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 85 20 8 14 5
0290 29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL 33 6 1 0 3
0301 30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1 63 6 5 5 9
0302 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 70 7 5 2 19
0310 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 76 17 3 43 19
0330 33 LOWES GROVE M.S. 28 5 6 11 11
0340 34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 360 18 12 23 73
0350 35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH 304 56 49 58 80
0360 36 YATES BAPTIST CH 97 20 17 22 41
0370 37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST 263 79 39 75 63

0380 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 116 36 10 24 49



03590
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2

57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 1 & 2
55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

280
76
224
150
240
41
163
135
273
108
142
145
123
21
70
205
271
13
69
218
30

54

29
15
46
35

16
29
26
26
10
23
14
16

12

11

13

11

23

32
18

13
17

27
10

12

25

12

16

44
19

69

44
80
18
19
163
11
40
31
26
13
88
98
12
11
32
69
160
4
55
45
35



NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

PRIMARY ELECTION
CITY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
OCTOBER 11, 2005

OFFICIAL CANVASS

CITY COUNCIL WARD 3

VOTE FOR 1
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = JOHN BEST, JR. 3,388 27.51 04 = CHRIS KUKLA WITHDREW
02 = SHAWN R. CUNNINGHAM 701 5.69 05 = STEVEN MATHERLY 697 5.66
03 = PAM KARRIKER 1,031 8.37 06 = MIKE WOODARD 6,403 51.99
01 02 03 04 05 06

0010 1 BROGDEN M.S. 46 5 9 1 85

0020 2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 38 11 6 4 86

0030 3 E K POWE SCHOOL 16 2 3 1 139

0040 4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 36 0 18 7 248

0050 5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER 15 3 6 7 17

0060 6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 20 2 14 7 162

0070 7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL =-DHS- 18 1 2 6 109

0080 8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 30 4 5 11 106

0090 9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 95 7 25 23 255

0100 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 24 6 2 18 29

0120 12 PEARSON SCHOOL 23 15 2 6 20

0130 13 BURTON SCHOOL 17 1 0 5 53

0140 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 36 10 14 5 47

0150 15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 35 9 8 5 11

0160 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 47 9 23 13 107

0170 17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY 26 9 9 35 25

0180 18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR 37 10 9 7 52

0190 190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7 69 19 27 9 73

0200 20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 40 3 16 11 169

0210 21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC 67 4 13 5 104

0220 22 VFW POST 2740 59 17 18 36 82

0230 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 116 32 34 24 180

0240 24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 200 7 40 10 171

0250 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 3 0 3 0 0

0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 14 3 8 1 22

0280 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 29 6 19 10 65

0290 29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL 28 10 3 0 1

0301 30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1 24 9 9 13 34

0302 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 36 15 19 9 16

0310 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 63 7 27 8 50

0330 33 LOWES GROVE M.S. 33 3 5 2 14

0340 34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 132 53 28 27 228

0350 35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH 166 42 80 39 190

0360 36 YATES BAPTIST CH 68 9 23 6 105

0370 37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST 227 8 60 27 288



0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS~HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2

57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 1 & 2
55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

62
118
35
40
22
112
36
184
120
51
53
113
81
101
13
51
63
97

38
53

14
12

15
10
18

14

19
11
10
16
17

13
16

31
17
91

29
36
10

39
10
64
21
19
22
25
40
20

22
33
22

14

16
21
12

11
22

15
24
15
17
44
12

12
26

21
3

136
270
136
181
123
394
29
145
92
196
62
184
138
29
44
99
185
368
14
62
167
6



NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

OFFICIAL CANVASS -
, v C o ELECTION _
CITY OF RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
'~ OCTOBER 11, 2005 -

MAYOR OF RALEIGH v
VOTE FOR 1 . - : _
' - v VOTES PERCENT
01 =. STEVEN HILTON - 0 03 = J.H. ROSS
02 = CHARLES MEEKER ’ ' 4 40.00 04 = WRITE IN

-.VOTES PERCENT
6 60.00
0

0320 32 NEAL M.S.

0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2
'0571 57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2 N
0581 58 TRANSFER/PRQVISIONAL 1 & 2 ' : _ : o

EE L E T 1t 1 T b L ]

- RALEIGH CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2 - 7 _ ' :
- ' o o - VOTES PERCENT

- PERCENT = . . o ' '

01 = ED CARSON, .JR. o S L 1 6.67 04 = RUSS STEPHENSON
26.67 : o _ : o :

02 = JOYCE.KEKAS ‘ o o ' : = WRITE-IN

03 = JOHN ODOM ' ‘ o 6 40.00 06 = WRITE-IN

>

%4

(=)}

[2)
~l
o
w

|

0320 32 NEAL M.S. -~ 1
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2 -0
0571 57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2 S0
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 1 &2 - 0 0. ~ 0 0 . o

RALEIGH CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT E

VOTE FOR* 1 = '~ o ; o _
S AT N . VOTES PERCENT

, . VOTES PERCENT
7 °100.00 02 = WRITE-IN » '

0

————— - ———

01 = PHILIP R. ISLEY""

0320 /32 NEAL: ‘M.S. o 7
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2 ' ' S0
0571 57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2 ‘ 0
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 1 & 2 0

e S e e e e ]

P T T EF F F F b e e e e b et



STREET IMPROVEMENT BONDS
VOTES PERCENT

VOTE FOR 1 :
' _VOTES PERCENT
' 6 . 60.00 02 NO 4 40.00

01 = YES -

"0320 32 NEAL M.S. 6
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2 : 0
0571 57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2 ‘ 0
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 1 & 2 0

HOUSING BONDS -

VOTE FOR 1 : o o v o
: VOTES PERCENT
6 60.00 02 = NO

VOTES PERCENT
4 40.00

01 = YES

0320 32 NEAL M.S. 6
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 1 & 2 - : 0
. 0571 57 BOE MAIL 1 & 2 ' , 0
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 1 & 2 0



